Novo Cube and  Freestander gas fireplaces
Specification guide
Important
Rinnai is constantly improving its products, and as such, information and
specifications are subject to change without notice. For the most
up-to-date information, go to www.rinnai.co.nz.
Help is here
For more information about buying, using, and servicing of Rinnai

Flue DV plate 45° R3608GL
Flue DV plate 90° R3609GL
1. Select gas type Code
Novo Cube NG RDV2320FN
Novo Cube LPG RDV2320FL
Includes engine, cube wrap, outer frame, IR remote, stainless steel gas pipe, brass adapter, aeration plates and screws, log set and
granules.
2. Select optional accessories
Novo Freestander Cabinet Base R2362GL
Novo Freestander Plinth Base R2363GL
Novo Freestander Mesh Frame R2371
Wi-Fi module control kit R7000
3. Select flue components
Novo Freestanding flue kit DV black 3.6 m
(If you need to order the flue cowl separately the part is R3651) R3706
Elbow flue strap R3644
Wall flue strap R3647
High wind vertical cowl protection kit R3655
  12   |   Novo Freestanding specification guide 5-24
The temperature in front of the fire (approximately 200-350 mm x 400 mm wide) can reach up to
40 °C above ambient, which is why material selection is important. For example, vinyl planks are
a popular option for flooring, however vinyl is only rated for ambient temperatures. In this example
it would not be recommended that the fire is installed directly on the floor unless there was some
form of floor protection in front of the fire.
Some material selection guidelines, depending on the material rating, are shown below.
 E
 D
 F
 F
 G
I
 50 mm min
H
 C
 A  B
Non-combustible
hearth
Dim. Description Material temperature rated above ambient
Non-combustible materials
or materials rated 60 °C or
higher
Materials rated to a
maximum of 50 °C
Unrated materials, rated to a
maximum of 20 °C
A Overhang No restriction as long as
materials within 400 mm to
the side (D) are of the same
rating
• Not suitable if B is under 250 mm
• No restrictions if B is greater than 1000 mm
• If B is 300-1000, refer p.34
B Clearance above 50 mm min. 100 mm min. 200 mm min
C Side overhang No restrictions No restrictions if D is greater than 400 mm
D Side clearance 50 mm min. 50 mm min. 100 mm min.
E In front No restrictions 150 mm max. 100 mm max.
F Clearance to floor No restrictions 150 mm min. 240 mm min.
G Hearth depth No restrictions 400 mm min. of non-
combustible material
450 mm min. of non-
combustible material
H Directly on floor No restrictions Not suitable for heat sensitive materials
I Flue clearance 25 mm min. 50 mm min.
The shaded cells denote measurements A, B, C, and D. These figures are dependent on each other and the
type of installation. There is some wiggle room to these dimensions if they follow some specific calculations.
These calculations are based on figures obtained during in-house temperature testing.
Just because a material is rated to higher than 60 °C does not mean it will not deteriorate when exposed to heat
cycles. Always refer to the material supplier for suitability. The temperatures given are assuming the fire is operating
in a room temperature of no more than 25 °C. Operation in higher ambient temperatures may result in higher surface
temperatures. Non-combustible materials should be made of heat resistant material.
 B  A
Fr
on